46
UNIVERSAL TIED EXPANSION JOINTS
Scan this QR Code
+550°CDN500016 OIL
HOT
WATER
Lateral movement is movement perpendicular to the bel-
low’s longitudinal axis. Thermal movement in pipeline oc-

DN100 114,3 140 137,09 14,0 400 702.070.201.014 8,0 500 702.070.202.014
DN125 139,7 164 181,01 20,0 450 702.070.201.016 9,0 650 702.070.202.016
DN150 168,3 200 266,20 30,0 450 702.070.201.018 12,0 650 702.070.202.018
DN200 219,1 250 431,86 117,0 500 702.070.201.020 53,0 700 702.070.202.020
DN250 273 323 697,11 53,0 600 702.070.201.022 27,0 800 702.070.202.022
DN300 323,9 380 972,37 74,0 750 702.070.201.024 43,0 950 702.070.202.024
Universal Tied Lateral Expansion Joints, Flanged
Type Lateral
Movement
Axial
Movement
Available
Sizes (DN)
Pressure
Class (PN)
DLTKF-25 ±25mm
or
±15/±30mm 25-5000 16
DLTKF-50 ±50mm ±15/±30mm 25-5000 16
*All dimensions given in the tables are in “mm”.
** Subject to technical alterations and deviations resulting from production process without giving any notification.
Alternative flange dimensions are also possible e.g. according
to US standards (ANSI), JIS etc.

DN100 114,3 140 137,09 5,0 600 702.070.203.014 8,0 700 702.070.204.014
DN125 139,7 164 181,01 6,0 750 702.070.203.016 5,0 850 702.070.204.016
DN150 168,3 200 266,20 9,0 750 702.070.203.018 9,0 850 702.070.204.018
DN200 219,1 250 431,86 39,0 700 702.070.203.020 30,0 900 702.070.204.020
DN250 273 323 697,11 21,0 800 702.070.203.022 17,0 1000 702.070.204.022
DN300 323,9 380 972,37 35,0 1050 702.070.203.024 35,0 1150 702.070.204.024
Universal Tied Lateral Expansion Joints, Flanged
Type Lateral
Movement
Axial
Movement
Available
Sizes (DN)
Pressure
Class (PN)
DLTKF-75 ±75mm
or
±15/±30mm 25-5000 16
DLTKF-100 ±100mm ±15/±30mm 25-5000 16
*All dimensions given in the tables are in “mm”.
** Subject to technical alterations and deviations resulting from production process without giving any notification.
*Given axial movement is only to define the bellows axial capacity, lateral
expansion joints should not be used for absorbing axial movements.

DN100 114,3 140 137,09 14,0 660 702.070.101.014 8,0 760 702.070.102.014
DN125 139,7 164 181,01 20,0 700 702.070.101.016 9,0 900 702.070.102.016
DN150 168,3 200 266,20 30,0 700 702.070.101.018 12,0 900 702.070.102.018
DN200 219,1 250 431,86 117,0 750 702.070.101.020 53,0 950 702.070.102.020
DN250 273 323 697,11 53,0 850 702.070.101.022 27,0 1050 702.070.102.022
DN300 323,9 380 972,37 74,0 1000 702.070.101.024 43,0 1200 702.070.102.024
Universal Tied Lateral Expansion Joints, Welded End
Type Lateral
Movement
Axial
Movement
Available
Sizes (DN)
Pressure
Class (PN)
DLTKKB-25 ±25mm
or
±15/±30mm 25-5000 16
DLTKKB-50 ±50mm ±15/±30mm 25-5000 16
*All dimensions given in the tables are in “mm”.
** Subject to technical alterations and deviations resulting from production process without giving any notification.
*Given axial movement is only to define the bellows axial capacity, lateral
expansion joints should not be used for absorbing axial movements.

DN100 114,3 140 137,09 5,0 860 702.070.103.014 8,0 960 702.070.104.014
DN125 139,7 164 181,01 6,0 1000 702.070.103.016 5,0 1100 702.070.104.016
DN150 168,3 200 266,20 9,0 1000 702.070.103.018 9,0 1100 702.070.104.018
DN200 219,1 250 431,86 39,0 1050 702.070.103.020 30,0 1150 702.070.104.020
DN250 273 323 697,11 21,0 1150 702.070.103.022 17,0 1250 702.070.104.022
DN300 323,9 380 972,37 35,0 1300 702.070.103.024 35,0 1400 702.070.104.024
Universal Tied Lateral Expansion Joints, Welded End
Type Lateral
Movement
Axial
Movement
Available
Sizes (DN)
Pressure
Class (PN)
DLTKKB-75 ±75mm
or
±15/±30mm 25-5000 16
DLTKKB-100 ±100mm ±15/±30mm 25-5000 16
*All dimensions given in the tables are in “mm”.
** Subject to technical alterations and deviations resulting from production process without giving any notification.
*Given axial movement is only to define the bellows axial capacity, lateral
expansion joints should not be used for absorbing axial movements.